Air-driven hydraulic pump / hydraulic power pack
type LP
Product documentation
D 7280
05-2025  -1.4 en
For permanent, short-period and intermittent operation and
for continuous run with intermittent load (S1, S2, S3, S6)
Operating pressure pmax hydr.:

4.4 Hydraulic connections
for cover plate / tank version
Type Coding
Tank / cover plate
a b
LP 80 B4 / D4 40.5 44
B4 / D4 41.5 47
B10 / D10 66 40LP 125
B25 / D25 66 90
B10 / D10 63 36
LP 160
B25 / D25 108 56
Example: connection block C 5, C 6
INFORMATION
For further information see AB blocks: D 6905 AB, B blocks: D 6905 B, C blocks: D 6905 C.
see Chapter 6.3, "Connection blocks"
1 Connection block C 5 or C 6, see D 6905 C
Type Coding
Tank / cover plate
a b
LP 80 B4 / D4 40.5 44
B4 / D4 41.5 47
B10 / D10 66 40LP 125
B25 / D25 66 90
B10 / D10 63 36
LP 160
B25 / D25 108 56
32/37 D 7280 - 05-2025 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
5 Installation, operation and maintenance information
NOTICE
Available for this product: assembly instructions with notes on:
■ intended use,
■ operating and maintenance,
■ Assembly information
Assembly instructions for air-driven hydraulic pump/power pack type LP: B 7280
Operating instructions for HAWE devices for designated use in potentially explosive atmospheres: B ATEX
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7280 - 05-2025 - 1.4 33/37
6 Other information
6.1 Maintenance unit
Commercially available maintenance units consisting of an air lter (lter cartridge of approx. 5 [m) with water separator, pressure
reducing valve (pressure reducer), lubricator and pressure gauge are required for proper compressed-air preparation and safe and reliable
functioning of the pumps.
Type Normal nominal ow (l/min)
LP 80 approx. 800
LP 125 approx. 1400
LP 160 approx. 2500
NOTICE
Values refer to operation under the conditions:
■ 6 bar air pressure
■ Idle on the hydraulic side
6.2 Long running times
A pressurised gas or gas mixture cools down during sudden, adiabatic expansion. Likewise, the components in which the expansion
takes place and through which the cold gas ows until it exits, also cool down.
In typical operation, the components heat up between the work cycles during downtime intervals due to the higher ambient tempera-
ture. During continuous operation, the components can cool down to such an extent that water vapour condenses on them and frost
forms or icing takes place.
On the hydraulic pump type LP, the reversing valve and the exhaust air silencer can ice up during exceptionally long running times.
This applies in the case of continuous operation, depending on the temperatures of the surroundings and compressed air as well as the
running time and the operating point of the pump (ow rate / pressure pnew), in combination with air pressures larger than approx.
4 bar.
Use of antifreeze is possible if this is compatible with the seals used.
34/37 D 7280 - 05-2025 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
6.3 Connection blocks
A connection block is necessary to make an air-driven hydraulic power pack ready for a hydraulic connection.
INFORMATION